XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 1 / 16
XBLW SN74HC/HCT597
8-Bit Shift Register With Input Flip-Flops
General Description
The 74HC597/74HCT597 is an 8-bit shift register with input flip-flops
Features
 Supply voltage range:
SN74HC597: 2~6V
SN74HCT597: 4.5~5.5V
 Input levels:
SN74HC597: CMOS level
SN74HCT597: TTL level
 Temperature range:-40℃ to +125℃
 Packaging information: DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
XBLW SN74HC597N DIP-16 74HC597N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HC597DTR SOP-16 74HC597 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HC597TDTR TSSOP-16 74HC597 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT597N DIP-16 74HCT597N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HCT597DTR SOP-16 74HCT597 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT597TDTR TSSOP-16 74HCT597 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 2 / 16
XBLW SN74HC/HCT597
8-Bit Shift Register With Input Flip-Flops
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram
Figure 1. Logic symbol